



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.



FOODSERVICE

Search

[Our Brands](#) [Culinary Center](#) [Your Business](#) [Insights](#)

2022 Chunky CHIPS AHOY! Cookie Pieces Recipe Contest
 You Could WIN \$2,500 in Cash, Prizes and a Cooking Video Starring **YOU!** [ENTER NOW](#)

[Our Brands](#) » [OREO](#) » OREO SINGLE SERVE 4CT 120/1.59OZ

OREO SINGLE SERVE 4CT 120/1.59OZ

GTIN 10019320001984



ONLINE

PARTNERS

Zip Code

FIND DISTRIBUTOR

RELATED PRODUCTS

[VIEW ALL](#)



OREO Chocolate Sandwich Cookies layer a rich creme filling between the bold taste of two chocolate wafers—making them milk's favorite cookie. Sell as is or use in Chocolate Granola Parfaits made with OREO. Bulk package contains 120 individually wrapped 1.59-oz. snack packs.

[OREO Basecake 2.5" Wafer](#)

[OREO Basecake Crumbs](#)
[1/35 LB](#)

INGREDIENTS

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.



[OREO 3" Basecake Wafer](#)

[OREO Convenience Pack](#)
[12/5.25OZ](#)

NUTRITION FACTS



Serving Size

Amount

%DV*

Calories

Fat 9 g

12%

Saturated 2.5 g

13%

Trans 0 g

Cholesterol 0 mg

Sodium 170 mg

7%

Carbohydrate 33 g

12%

Fiber 1 g

4%

Sugar

Protein 2 g

Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

0%

Potassium 70 g

0%

Iron

10%

*DV = Daily Value

MORE PRODUCT INFO



Allergens	CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.
Kosher	YES
Total Shelf Life	270 Days
Country Of Origin	Mexico
Case/Layer	12
Cases/Pallet	4
Gross Weight	14.052 LBS
Product Size	11.925
Product Level	CASE
Product Dimesions	12.31 x 11.06 x 11.5

Need help with something?  1 (855) 253-8846

 Email Us



OUR COMPANY

[About Mondelez International Foodservice](#)
[Find a Distributor](#)
[Partner Trademark Guidelines](#)
[Privacy Policy](#)
[Terms of Use](#)
[Contact Us](#)

AFFILIATED SITES

[diji-touch](#)
[Vending Operator Login](#)
[Mondelez International Corporate](#)
[Canada Foodservice](#)

CONSUMER SITES

[Snackworks](#)
[OREO](#)

**SNACKING
MADE RIGHT**
